SEATTLE CITY COUNCIL



Introduction and Referral Calendar

List of proposed Council Bills (CB), Resolutions (Res), Appointments (Appt) and Clerk Files (CF) to be introduced and referred to a City Council committee

Re	cord No.	Title	Committee Referral
	By: Burgess		
1.	<u>CB 118816</u>	AN ORDINANCE appropriating money to pay certain audited claims and ordering the payment thereof.	Full Council
	<u>By: Burgess</u>		
2.	<u>Appt 00513</u>	Appointment of Leila Adams as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
	<u>By: Burgess</u>		
3.	<u>Appt 00514</u>	Appointment of Ziah Daily as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
	<u>By: Burgess</u>		
4.	<u>Appt 00515</u>	Appointment of Andy Huynh as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
	By: Burgess		
5.	<u>Appt 00516</u>	Appointment of Victoria Johnson as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
	By: Burgess		
6.	<u>Appt 00517</u>	Appointment of Jess Juanich as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee

By: Burgess

7.	Appt 00518	Appointment of Anne Maher as member, Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
8.	By: Burgess Appt 00519	Appointment of Kaileah Mayer as member, Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
9.	By: Burgess Appt 00520	Appointment of James Mounts as member, Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
10.	By: Burgess Appt 00521	Appointment of Clarissa Perez as member, Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
11.	By: Burgess Appt 00522	Appointment of Becky Scurlock as member, Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
12.	By: Burgess Appt 00523	Appointment of Dhani Srinivasan as member. Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
13.	By: Burgess Appt 00524	Appointment of Isabella Sundy as member, Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Seattle	Youth	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee

By: Burgess

	<u>By: Burgess</u>		
14.	<u>Appt 00525</u>	Appointment of Carter J. Sylvia as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
15.	By: Burgess Appt 00526	Appointment of M Xochitl Wilder as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2017.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
16.	By: Burgess Appt 00527	Appointment of Catherine Zhu as member, Seattle Youth Commission, for a term to August 31, 2018.	Affordable Housing, Neighborhoods, and Finance Committee
17.	By: Herbold Appt 00528	Appointment of Yasmin Christopher as member, Seattle Human Rights Commission, for a term to July 22, 2018.	Civil Rights, Utilities, Economic Development, and Arts Committee
	By: Sawant		
18.	<u>CB 118817</u>	AN ORDINANCE relating to residential rental properties; amending Sections 7.24.020, 7.24.030, 7.24.040, 7.24.050, 7.24.060, 7.24.070, and 7.24.080 of the Seattle Municipal Code (SMC); adding new Sections 7.24.035, 7.24.036, 7.24.038, 7.24.110, 7.24.120, 7.24.130, 7.24.140, 7.24.150, 7.24.160, 7.24.170, 7.24.180, 7.24.190, 7.24.200, and 7.24.210 to the SMC; and repealing Section 7.24.090 of the SMC; all to limit the amount of security deposits and non-refundable move-in fees, to allow residential tenants to pay security deposits, non-refundable move-in fees, and last month's rent in installments, and to establish enforcement provisions for Chapter 7.24.	Energy and Environment Committee
	By: O'Brien		
19.	<u>Res 31714</u>	A RESOLUTION reaffirming Seattle's commitment to the Climate Action Plan and setting expectations for increasing commercial building energy efficiency through the year 2035.	Energy and Environment Committee

20. <u>Res 31713</u>

A RESOLUTION to enter a partnership with the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service to participate in the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service's Urban Conservation Treaty for Migratory Birds Program encouraging the exploration and incorporation of bird-friendly policies, design, and best practices for creating, enhancing, and maintaining safe habitats for migratory birds and other urban wildlife. Parks, Seattle Center, Libraries, and Waterfront Committee